Fa

10

11

12

13

[EY
>

15

16

17

18

20

21

22

24

25

NEW MEXICO CIL CONSERVATION

STATE

|92}
+3

ATE

CASE NOS. 1

V]

16391,

@]

73, 10389,

10400, 10352, 103172,

OF NEW MEXICOC

DIVISION

LAND OFFICE BUILDING

10394,

10402

Continued and Dismissed Cases

CASE NO. 10395

4
1
ct
np
1]
=2
@
rt
rt
D
rg
O
th

The Application of Hal J.
Operating, Inc., for Salt
Disposal, Lea County, New

BEFORE:

1Y

Y o T m A
DAVID R, CATA

2
™

L CH

Hearing Examiner

State Land 0O0ffice Buildi
October 17, 1991

REPORTED BY:

CARLA DIANE RODRIGUEZ

Certified Shorthand Reporter
for the State of New Mexico

SIGINAL

Rasmussen
Water
Mexico.

ng

RODRIGUEZ
3

7
05

e D

ESTAL
988~-1772

{ -

REPORTING



ba

w

)}

[y
(@]

11

Joy
[y

13

oY
e

om

ba

A
()]

17

funy
@

19

20

21

FOR THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION:

ROBERT G.

STOVALL,

ESQ.

General Counsel
tate Land O0ffice Building

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
RODRIGUEZ-VESTAL REPORTING
{208) 988-1772

N



[y

o)

w

11

[y
[y

[
W

14

15

16

[y
~]

13

18

EXAMINER CATANACH: We'll call the
hearing to order this morning for Docket No.
30-91.

At this time we'll call the

continuances and dismissals.

Case 10379 1s dismissed. Case 10399 is
continued to November 7th. Case 10391 1is
continued to October 31st. Case 10394 1is
dismissed. Case 10400 is continued to the 31st
of October. Case 10352 is dismissed. Case 10372
is continued to November 21st. Case 10402 1is
dismissed. And that's it

At this time we'll call Case 10395,

MR STOVALL Application of Hal J
Rasmussen QOperating. Inc., for salt water
disposal, Lea Coun*ty, New Mexico.

EXAMINER CATANACH: I understand this

case was heard at a previous Examiner hearing and
was readvertised. Are there any additional
appearances or testimony at this time?

MR. STOVALL: Mr. Examiner, the thing
we need to determine, it was continued because
notice had nct been given to the State Land
Office, the surface owner,. We need to find out

uch nctice was, in fact,

[}
W

from Mr. Bruce whether

RCDRIGUEZ-VESTAL REPORTIING
{505, 988-17772




10

[
[

[y
N

13

given.

Let's leave the record open until the
end of the hearing. We're going to have to check
with Jim. Either that or continue 1it. Your
choice.

EXAMINER CATANACH: We'll leave the
record open and see if we can get ahold of Mr.
Bruce.

(And there were further proceedings had
but not herein reported, and the following
proceedings were had IiIn Case 10385, to-wit:)

EXAMINER CATANACH: At this time I
understand we've had comnmunication with Jin

Bruce. We'll continue Case 10395 until October

)
[
U

(And the proceedings concluded.)

»""5@ a:*" jar | ot Losa f e /0‘379
neard oy n-e ¢n fg21(/7 i9§7/

;;%uwfé)éZéM~L

Oil Conservation Division

, Examiner




Foa

w

[y

(oY

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

COUNTY OF SANTA FE

I, Carla Diane Rodriguez, Certified

Shorthand Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY

+

CERTIFY that the foregoing transcript of
proceedings before the 0il Conservation Division
was reported by me; that I caused my notes to be
transcribed under my personal supervision; and
that the foregoing is a true and accurate record
of the proceedings.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a
relative or employee of any o¢f the parties or
attorneys involved ian this matter and that I have
no personal interest in the final disposition of
this matter.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL COctober 19,

21

22

23

24

TAL REPORTING

B8-1772



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
STATE OF NEW MEXICO

CASE NO. 10372

IN THE MATTER OF:
The Application of Parker &
Parsley Development Company

for compulsory pooling, Rio
Arriba County, New Mexico.

BEFORE:

MICHAEL E. STOGNER
Hearing Examiner
State Land Office Building

November 21, 1991

REPORTED BY:
DEBBIE VESTAL

Certified Shorthand Reporter
for the State of New Mexico

ORIGINAL

RODRIGUEZ-VESTAL REPORTING
(505) 988-1772




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

EXAMINER STOGNER: Call the next case,
No. 10372, which is the Application of Parker &
Parsley Development Company for compulsory
pooling of certain acreage in Section 33,
Township 31 North, Range 4 West in the
Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool forming a 320-acre,
more or less, gas spacing and proration unit for
that pool.

The applicant has requested that this
case be continued to the Examiner's Hearing
scheduled here in Santa Fe, in this room, in the
State Land Office, for December 19, 1991,

There being no objections, this case
will be continued to the Examiner's Hearing
scheduled at that time.

(And the proceedings were concluded.)

RODRIGUEZ-VESTAL REPORTING
(505) 988-1772




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

i8

i9

20

21

22

23

24

25

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

s

Ss.
COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

I, Debbie Vestal, Certified Shorthand
Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY that
the foregoing transcript of proceedings before
the 0il Conservation Division was reported by me;
that I caused my notes to be transcribed under my
personal supervision; and that the foregoing is a
true and accurate record of the proceedings.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a
relative or employee of any of the parties or
attorneys involved in this matter and that I have
no personal interest in the final disposition of
this matter.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL NOVEMBER 27,

1991.

Sl /@%/

DEBBIE VESTAL, RPR
NEW MEXICO CSR NO.

RODRIGUEZ-VESTAL REPORTING
(505) 988-1772




