1	NEW MEXICO CIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2	STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO
4	CASE NOS. 10379, 10399, 10391, 10394,
5	10400, 10352, 10372, 10402
6	Continued and Dismissed Cases
7	
8	CASE NO. 10395
9	
10	In the Matter of:
1 1	
1 2	The Application of Hal J. Rasmussen Operating, Inc., for Salt Water
13	Disposal, Lea County, New Mexico.
1 4	
15	
16	BEFORE:
17	DAVID R. CATANACH
18	Hearing Examiner
19	State Land Office Building
2 0	October 17, 1991
2 1	
2 2	REPORTED BY:
2 3	CARLA DIANE RODRIGUEZ Certified Shorthand Reporter
24	for the State of New Mexico



1	APPEARANCES	
2		
3	FOR THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISI	ON:
4	DODEDT C STOUALL ESO	
5	ROBERT G. STOVALL, ESQ. General Counsel State Land Office Building	
6	Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504	
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
5 0		
21		
22		
23		
2 4		
25		

EXAMINER CATANACH: We'll call the 1 2 hearing to order this morning for Docket No. 30 - 91. 3 At this time we'll call the continuances and dismissals. 5 Case 10379 is dismissed. Case 10399 is 6 continued to November 7th. Case 10391 is 7 continued to October 31st. 8 Case 10394 is dismissed. Case 10400 is continued to the 31st 9 of October. Case 10352 is dismissed. Case 10372 10 is continued to November 21st. Case 10402 is 11 dismissed. And that's it. 12 At this time we'll call Case 10395. 13 MR. STOVALL: Application of Hal J. 14 Rasmussen Operating, Inc., for salt water 15 16 disposal, Lea County, New Mexico. EXAMINER CATANACH: I understand this 17 18 case was heard at a previous Examiner hearing and was readvertised. Are there any additional 19 appearances or testimony at this time? 20 MR. STOVALL: Mr. Examiner, the thing 21 we need to determine, it was continued because 2 2 23 notice had not been given to the State Land Office, the surface owner. We need to find out 24

from Mr. Bruce whether such notice was, in fact,

2.5

1	given.
2	Let's leave the record open until the
3	end of the hearing. We're going to have to check
4	with Jim. Either that or continue it. Your
5	choice.
6	EXAMINER CATANACH: We'll leave the
7	record open and see if we can get ahold of Mr.
8	Bruce.
9	(And there were further proceedings had
10	but not herein reported, and the following
l 1	proceedings were had in Case 10395, to-wit:)
1 2	EXAMINER CATANACH: At this time I
13	understand we've had communication with Jim
1 4	Bruce. We'll continue Case 10395 until October
1 5	31st.
16	(And the proceedings concluded.)
1 7	
18	
19	
2 0	I do hereby certify that the foregoing is a complete record of the proceedings in
2 1	hand be been nearing of Case No. 10379,
2 2	David R. Catant, Examiner
23	Oil Conservation Division
2 4	

25

## CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER 1 2 3 STATE OF NEW MEXICO SS. COUNTY OF SANTA FE 4 5 I, Carla Diane Rodriguez, Certified 6 Shorthand Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY 7 CERTIFY that the foregoing transcript of 8 proceedings before the Oil Conservation Division 9 10 was reported by me; that I caused my notes to be 11 transcribed under my personal supervision; and 12 that the foregoing is a true and accurate record of the proceedings. 13 I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a 14 15 relative or employee of any of the parties or 16 attorneys involved in this matter and that I have 17 no personal interest in the final disposition of this matter. 18 19 WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL October 19, 20 1991. 21 22

23

24

25

Certified Shorthand Reported

CARLA DIANÉ

1	NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2	STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO
4	CASE NO. 10372
5	
6	IN THE MATTER OF:
7	The Application of Parker &
8	Parsley Development Company for compulsory pooling, Rio
9	Arriba County, New Mexico.
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	BEFORE:
15	
16	MICHAEL E. STOGNER
17	Hearing Examiner
18	State Land Office Building
19	November 21, 1991
20	
21	
22	REPORTED BY:
23	DEBBIE VESTAL Certified Shorthand Reporter
24.	for the State of New Mexico
25	
	ORIGINAL

1	EXAMINER STOGNER: Call the next case,
2	No. 10372, which is the Application of Parker &
3	Parsley Development Company for compulsory
4	pooling of certain acreage in Section 33,
5	Township 31 North, Range 4 West in the
6	Basin-Fruitland Coal Gas Pool forming a 320-acre
7	more or less, gas spacing and proration unit for
8	that pool.
9	The applicant has requested that this
10	case be continued to the Examiner's Hearing
11	scheduled here in Santa Fe, in this room, in the
12	State Land Office, for December 19, 1991.
13	There being no objections, this case
14	will be continued to the Examiner's Hearing
15	scheduled at that time.
16	(And the proceedings were concluded.)
17	
18	
19	•
20	I do hereby contributes the face page in a complete year of a larger series in 1037/2
21	the Examiner marine of Lit o ma. 10372.  heard by may at 21 Nguember 1921.
2 2	heard by me and the Examiner
23	Oil Conservation Division
2 4	

25

1	CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER
2	
3	STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
4	) ss. County of Santa FE )
5	
6	I, Debbie Vestal, Certified Shorthand
7	Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY that
8	the foregoing transcript of proceedings before
9	the Oil Conservation Division was reported by me;
10	that I caused my notes to be transcribed under my
11	personal supervision; and that the foregoing is a
1 2	true and accurate record of the proceedings.
13	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a
1 4	relative or employee of any of the parties or
15	attorneys involved in this matter and that I have
16	no personal interest in the final disposition of
17	this matter.
18	WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL NOVEMBER 27,
19	1991.
20	
21	
2 2	
23	DEBBIE VESTAL, RPR
2 4	NEW MEXICO CSR NO. 3

25